-OP \$115.00 772953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emmis Publishing, L.P.		101/14/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Coast Kommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	3701 Birch Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77295385	ORANGE COAST WOMAN
Serial Number:	77295391	ORANGE COAST WEDDINGS
Serial Number:	77296849	BEST OF ORANGE COAST
Serial Number:	77295376	ULTIMATE GUIDE TO ORANGE COUNTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)684-5173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176845362

Email: trademark@boselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Day

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street Address Line 2: 2700 First Indiana Plaza

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1329-0843

900096443 REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0498

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Day	
Signature:	/Jennifer L. Day/	
Date:	01/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (Orange Coast) 1.14.08#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Orange Coast) 1.14.08#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Emmis Publishing, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership with an address of 40 Monument Circle, Suite 700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 ("Assignor"), HEREBY ASSIGNS and CONVEYS, effective as of October 16, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), to Orange Coast Kommunications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 3701 Birch Street, Suite 100, Newport Beach, California 92660 ("Assignee"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto, including any application and resulting registration therefor, all goodwill associated with the trademarks, and all claims and rights to sue for and collect damages by reason of infringement of the trademarks to the extent relating to any period on or after the Effective Date. Assignee is the successor to Assignor as it relates to the portion of Assignor's business involving and related to the trademarks on Exhibit A hereto.

EMMIS PUBLISHING, L.P.

Dated Jahuany 14, 2008

J. Scott Enright, Senior Vice President, Associate General Counsel and Secretary of Emmis Operating Company, the general partner of Emmis Publishing, L.P.

1058396 1

EXHIBIT A

 ORANGE COAST WOMAN
 Serial No. 77/295385
 Filed: 10/03/2007

 ORANGE COAST WEDDINGS
 Serial No. 77/295391
 Filed: 10/03/2007

 BEST OF ORANGE COAST
 Serial No. 77/296849
 Filed: 10/05/2007

 ULTIMATE GUIDE TO ORANGE COUNTY
 Serial No. 77/295376
 Filed: 10/03/2007

1058396_1

RECORDED: 01/15/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003696 FRAME: 0501